RE 18111-03/2021-05-04, Bosch Rexroth AG
RE 18111-03/2021-05-04
Replaces: 08.2011
Features
▶ Cartridge valve
▶ Mounting cavity R/ISO 7789-27-01-1-98
▶ Available in 3 pressure stages (100, 210 and 315 bar)
▶ Versatile use for pressure reducing functions without
leakage oil drain
▶ Size 2
▶ Series B
▶ Maximum working pressure 400 bar
▶ Maximum flow 25 l/min
Contents
Type code 2
Preferred types 2
Functional description 3
Technical data 4
Characteristic curves 5
Dimensions 6
Mounting cavity 7
Available individual components 8
Related documentation 8
2-way pressure reducing valve,
direct operated
KRD
HAD7311
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 18111-03/2021-05-04
2 KRD | 2-way pressure reducing valve
Type code
Type code
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10
KRD 2 A B / L V
Valve type
01 2-way pressure reducing valve, direct operated KRD
Adjustment type
02 Rotary knob1) 1
Threaded pin with hexagon and protective cap 2
Rotary knob with scale, lockable1) 3
Pressure stage
03 100 bar F
210 bar L
315 bar P
Size
04 Size 2 2
Design principle
05 Seat valve A
Series
06 Series B B
Mounting cavity
07 Mounting cavity R/ISO 7789-27-01-1-98 (see page 7) L
Pressure presetting
08 Without pressure presetting No code
With pressure presetting2) –…
Corrosion resistance
09 None No code
High corrosion protection (720 h salt spray test according to EN ISO 9227) J5
Sealing material
10 FKM (fluorocarbon rubber) V
Preferred types
Pressure stage Type Material no.
100 bar KRD2F2AB/LV R901082845
210 bar KRD2L2AB/LV R901082849
315 bar KRD2P2AB/LV R901082857
1) Only with pressure stage 100 bar ("F")
2) Example (pressure setting takes place at qV = 1 to 2 l/min):
set to 50 bar: …/L–50V
 RE 18111-03/2021-05-04, Bosch Rexroth AG
3 2-way pressure reducing valve | KRD
 Functional description
Functional description
General
The direct operated 2-way pressure reducing valve
type KRD is designed as tight seat valve. It is used for the
leak-free pressure reduction of an operating pressure.
It basically consists of the screw-in housing (1) with
spring (6) and adjustment type (5), as well as control
spool (3), valve seat (2) and closing element (4).
Function
In the initial position, the seat of the valve is open.
Hydraulic fluid may flow from port P to A. If the pressure
in port A increases to the pressure value set at the
adjustment type (5), the closing element (4) closes the
connection from P to A. The further increasing system
pressure (port P) no longer influences the pressure in
port A (pressure holding function). The valve regulates
pressure losses in port A (consumer).
 ▼ Section and symbol KRD
A
P
54 2 3 1 6
A
P
1 Screw-in housing
2 Valve seat
3 Control spool
4 Closing element
5 Adjustment type
6 Spring
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 18111-03/2021-05-04
4 KRD | 2-way pressure reducing valve